

AarhusGuides aarhusguide@live.dk www.aarhusguiderne.dk

CVR: 35689761

Guide fees applying for 2024

November 2023

The AarhusGuides Association provides qualified and experienced guide service and guarantees the best experience and service for our guests. The following prices apply for guide service in Aarhus as well as in the surrounding areas of Aarhus.

Fees per guide per tour

Up to 1 hour DKK 1.100/Euro 147
Up to 2 hours DKK 1.500/Euro 201
Up to 3 hours DKK 1.900/Euro 255
Up to 4 hours DKK 2.300/Euro 308
Up to 5 hours DKK 2.700/Euro 362
Up to 6 hours DKK 3.100/Euro 416
Up to 7 hours DKK 3.500/Euro 469
Up to 8 hours DKK 3.900/Euro 523
Up to 9 hours Ask for a quote

Size of groups for walking tours

Group size is limited to 25 pax. By larger groups we add 50 % to the total price. Size if groups for coach tours and combination of coach and walking tours: Group size is limited to 55 pax. By larger groups we add 50 % to the total price.

- 1. The prices are the same for walking-, bike- and bus guides.
- 2. We do not charge extra for weekends or holidays.
- 3. Car allowance will be charged for tours going out from other locations than Aarhus.
- 4. The guides are entitled to free meals if guests take meals during tours (if a meal is included in the tour).
- 5. In case of a customer's wish for a special or individual tour, the AarhusGuides reserves the right to charge fees for preparation.

Transfer to/from airport

Transfer AAR APT / Aarhus City: DKK 1.225/ Euro 164. Transfer Billund APT/ Aarhus City: DKK 1.925/Euro 258.

Terms of Payment

Before each tour with guide service the forwarded invoice must be prepaid and reach our bank account no later than 2 days (48 hours) before tour start (in-coming bureau/travel agent: Ask for individual arrangement).

We would like to call your attention to the fact that the AarhusGuides only provide guide service and leave booking of coaches, hotels etc. to the respective incoming bureau, travelling agency etc.

Cancellation

By cancellation later than 48 hours before tour start or at no-show, the total amount falls due.

Insurance and liability

The AarhusGuides are covered by the liability insurance of the incoming bureau/travel agency in question. Neither of us will be entitled to, and neither of us shall be liable for, indirect, special, incidental, consequential or punitive damages of any nature.

We accept no liability for errors and omissions.

On behalf of the board

Carl Ancher Pedersen